Gold Country Pro Rodeo April 28, 29 & 30, 2023 Commercial Vendor Application

Company/Organization:	LIOT			
(MI)	UST match name on insurance)			
Contact Person:	Title	Title:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Cell Phone:			
Email Address:				
Have you participated in the Gold Country	Pro Rodeo before? Yes _	_ No		
Sellers Permit #(Attach copy)	Web Address:			
Social Media Page(s):				
Booth Information: (You must buy enough sp	ace to fully accommodate your o	lisplay booth)		
10x10	10x20 10x20	Prime Location (only	3 available)	
This Application is for (check one only):				
Craft Booth (Handmad	e Items ONLY)	Commercial Booth		
I have read the regulations included with th	nis application and agree to co	omply with the condit	ions set forth.	
(Print Name)	(Signature)		(Date)	
-	orma Must Do Daturand Tax			
F	orms Must Be Returned To:			

EzEvents, Inc. P.O. Box 7046 Auburn, CA 95604 Janessa@t3sixty.com 530-718-8737

Items for Sale

Company/Organization Name:		
MUST enclose at least one picture of you pornographic materials, weapons, drugs, or popping sounds) or water pistol is PRC Gold Country Pro rodeo will try to see tha located at a distance from each other. If y	have displayed or available for ordering. Non it merchandise to help with our selection profireworks, toy guys of ANY type, (including a DHIBITED! You must write brand names of a it any vendors selling the items the same item are selling items not application, you will any item considered inappropriate for familiations will not be returned.	cedure. The sale of any item making gunshot any items you are selling. ms are placed at sites be asked vacate with NO
	Y ITEMS WITH YOU APPROVED TO SELL	V2.11.010.1.50.1.51.5.0.50.5
ITEMS NOT LISTED OR APPROVED BE THE GOLD	COUNTRY PRO RODEO COMMITTEE MAY RESULT IN E	XPULSION FROM THE RODEO
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Use separate sheet if needed)	
I have accurately completed this form in it mentioned above.	ts entirety. I have read and fully understand	the requirements
(Print Name)	(Signature)	(Date)

Booth Space & Fees

Booth Space Selections:		
10x10 \$500 for 3 days 10x20	\$950 for 3 days 10x20 \$1500 Prime Lo (Only 3 available)	ocation for 3 days
	Total Booth Space Fee	\$
	Application Fee:	\$30
	Late Fee: \$100 (If returned after March 1, 2023)	\$
	Total Application Amount	\$
	Paying in Full Pay (Balance due on or before Ma	
Total Amount Inclu	uded with Application Submission	\$
Please make Check,	Money Order or Cashier's Check payable to: EzEvents, Inc.	
To Pay Via Credit Card Please	Provide Email Address to Send Secure Payme	nt Link:
Minimum deposit is due at	application submission and is NON-REFUNDABL	.E.
	st be paid on or before March 1, 2023	lated and the deep
• •	ent or deposit has not been received with a comp e a valid Sellers Permit or BOE 410-D (if applicabl	• •
	IOT be provided- NO generators allowed	-)
NO REFUNDS OF ANY KIND FOR ANY REA	SON - BOOTH FEE CAN BE TRANSFERRED TO FOR SPACE AND AVAIABILITY	FOLLOWING YEAR
I have accurately completed this form in its of mentioned above.	entirety. I have read and fully understand the red	quirements
(Print Name)	(Signature)	(Date)

Vendor Insurance

ALL VENDORS ARE REQUIRED TIO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE- COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL or COMPREHENSIVE PERSONAL LIABILITY coverage for a minimum of \$1,000,000 Per Occurrence, \$2,000,000 Aggregate Naming- EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair as additional insured.

The vendor shall provide a certificate of insurance to the Gold Country Pro Rodeo evidencing such coverage with application or submit payment. The certificate must name: EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc. and The Gold Country Fair. The following statement must appear on the certificate: "Additional Insured Endorsement names EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and the Gold Country Fair their directors, trustees, officers, agents, volunteers or employees are included as additional insured."

Please used our corporate address: 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89121 for legal purposes.

Non-Transferable

This application is not assignable or transferable without the express written consent of EzEvents, Inc.

Independent Contractor

Vendor shall provide all services required under this application as an independent contractor of EzEvents, Inc. Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair and shall remain, at all times as to the EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc, and The Gold Country Fair, a wholly independent contractor with only such obligation as are required under this application. Neither vendor nor any of its employees, shall be considered an employee of EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and/or The Gold Country Fair.

Indemnification

Vendor shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless EzEvents, Inc. Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair, their directors, trustees, officers, employees, volunteers and agents, from and against any and all claims, actions, liability, damage, loss or obligations, including all costs, demands, expenses, expert fees and costs, and attorney's fees arising out of Vendor's activities pursuant to this application, including by way illustration and not limitation, the following: (a) any injury to or death of any person or damage to or destruction of any property occurring in or on Vendor's equipment, or any part therefore; (b) any default by Vendor's in the observance or performance of any of the terms, covenants, or conditions of this application; or (c) the use, occupancy, or condition of Vendor's equipment or activities therein.

I have read and agree to the terms of this agreement			
Print Name	Signature	Date	
Application Checklist			
Make sure your application is complete and includes the fol	lowing items:		
Application filled out complete and signed (ALL 4 pages)Copy of Seller's Permit or Form BOE 410-D	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Minimum 1 photo of booth set-up Certificate of Insurance (Due April 1, 2023)	
PLEASE NOTE: Vendor space will not be held unless all items are sul contact us and we will	•	e any questions, please	

Forms Must Be Returned To:
EzEvents, Inc.
P.O. Box 7046
Auburn, CA 95604
Janessa@t3sixty.com
916-726-7404